KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2		KWSB/DPR/53/2018 published in daily "The Nation",
		"Nawa-e-Waqt", "Jeejal" dt:06-03-2018.
		SPPRA Serial No.37237 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of	EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF
	Work/Item:	CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED RCC TOW
		WALL ON 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36"
		DIA M.S PIPE LINE IN MALIR RIVER BED NO.III
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press / SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	<u>3 Nos</u>
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	N/A
	(if applicable):	
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if	N/A
	applicable)	
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>02 Nos.</u>
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	27-03-2018
L	L	

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1 1	M/s.Khyber Builders	Rs.51,41,706/-	1 st Lowest	@19.912% Above	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 04765072 dt:27-03-2018 Rs.102,835/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi	Substantially
	M/s.Al-Siraj Builders	Rs.55,96,239/-	2 nd Lowest	@30.512% Above	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 04155685 dt:27-03- 2018 Rs.112,000/- from Meezan Bank Al-Hilal Society Branch Karachi	Un
3	M/s.Sind Pipe Industries	- 1 NOLUMBIECH - - -		Un Responsive		

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The Committee has been decided to recommend for approval of competent authority to reject the single valid bid of M/s. Khyber Builders costing of Rs.51,41,706/- due to higher rate with the permission to reinvite the tender.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR, 2010.

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh)

S.E (BWSC) Members

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No. 37237

Method of Procurement: <u>Single Stage Single Envelope.</u>

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION

OF DAMAGED RCC TOW WALL ON 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA

PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE IN MALIR RIVER BED NO.III

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 27-03-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Khyber Builders
 - ii. M/s. Al-Siraj Builders
 - iii. M/s. Sind Pipe Industries
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date				
01	M/s.Khyber Builders	Rs.51,41,704/-	Rs.1,02,835/-	P.O # 04765072 dt:27-03-2018 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Saadi Town Branch Karachi				
02	M/s.Al-Siraj Builders	Rs.55,96,239/-	Rs.112,000/-	P.O # 04155685 dt:27-03-2018 from Meezan Bank Al-Hilal Society Branch Karachi				
03	M/s.Sind Pipe Industries	Not Quoted	_	Pay order not attached.				

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required). The next meeting will be held on 02-04-2018 at 2:30 Pm and onward till final evaluation as communicated through notice for meeting vide No.A.O(B.T)/Acctt/KW&SB /2017-18/ dated 27-03-2018.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (BWSC)

Members

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No.37237

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International</u>
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF

CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED RCC TOW WALL ON 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE IN MALIR

RIVER BED NO.III

Date of Opening:

27-03-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders' Name				
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Khyber	M/s.Al-Siraj	M/s.Sind Pipe		
110.		Builders	Builders	Industries		
1.	Valid PEC Registration 2018 at least in Category C-6 field of Specialization in CE-01, CE-04, CE-09 and CE-10.	Yes	Not fulfill the specialization field	No		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	No		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	No		
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum Three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	No	No		
6.	Bank Financial Statement, Income Tax return, annual turnover of 03 years at least equal to estimated value of work.	Yes	No	No		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	No		
8.	Bid is sealed, signed, named and stamped by the contractor with postal address, phone / mobile / fax number.	Yes	Yes	No		
9	Affidavit on Rs.100/- non Judicial Stamp Paper that firm has never been black listed from any Government Department.	Yes	Yes	No		
10	List of litigation (if any) their nature and status / outcome.	Yes	Yes	No		
11.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	Qualified/ Disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified	Disqualified		

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T Member / Secretary

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Members (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED RCC TOW WALL ON 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE IN MALIR RIVER BED NO.III

S.	Description of Work	Estimated Cost					M/s.Khyber Builders		M/s.Al-Siraj Builders	
L			ty	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other									
	structure i/c dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure				!					
	with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft.									
	a) Ordinary Soi.	7350.00	Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	23,345.44	3811.00	28,010.85	3900.00	28,665.00
2	Bailing or pumping out sub soil water during excavation									
	concreting cost in situ concrete or masnry work in									
	foundation etc.	5250.00	Cft	543.00	%Cft	28,507.50	651.00	34,177.50	700.00	36,750.00
3	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio									
	(1:4:8) ratio	450.00	Cft	9416.28	%Cft	42,373.26	11299.00	50,845.50	11500.00	51,750.00
4	Reinforced cement work i/c all labour and material except									
	the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for paid									
	bending and binding which will be paid separtely this rate									
	also including all kind of form modules, lifting, shuttering the									
	exposed surface i/c screening adn washing of shingle.									
	a) RC work in roof slab beams columns rafts, lintels and									
	other structure members laid in situ or precast tail in position									
)	complete in all respect contd.									
	i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 cft, sand 4 cft, shingle 1/8							:		
	to 1/4" gauge.	8700.00	Cft	337.00	P/Cft	2,931,900.00	404.00	3,514,800.00	450.00	3,915,000.00
	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete									
	i/c cutting, bending, laying in position making jointing and									
	testing i/c cost of binding wire. B) Using TOR bars.	252.27	Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	1,261,778.86	6001.00	1,513,872.27	6200.00	
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					4,287,905	2	5,141,706		5,596,239

(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) Accounts Officer (B.T) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member

(Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member

(Abdul Rehman Shaikh) S.E (Bulk Water Supply) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate) Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE REPORT

Name of Work:

EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED RCC TOW WALL ON 140 MGD CONDUIT 84" DIA PRCC 36" DIA M.S PIPE LINE IN MALIR RIVER BED NO.III

Date of Opening & Time: <u>27-03-2018</u> AT <u>2.30 P.M</u>

Estimated Cost:

Rs. 42, 87, 905/-

SPPRA's Serial No.:

37237

S.No	Name of Firm	Name of Person & Designation	Signature
i	MJS Knyber Buildels	Owner	3+HAW
	•		